
Communique #2

TRINIDAD AND TOBAGO CYCLING FEDERATION
 2016 Track Series #1 - Arima Velodrome

20-21 Feb2016 | Results

Rank Racing # Cyclist Name Club Time

1 76 Quincy Alexander Team DPS 11.20

2 332 Azikiwe Kellar Team SR 11.64

3 188 Kwesi Browne Arima Wheelers CC 11.78

4 73 Akim Constantine Team DPS 11.78

5 6 Jude Codrington Team DPS 11.98

6 224 Sei Daniel Arima Wheelers CC 12.16

7 97 Akil Campbell Team DPS 12.23

8 147 Varun Maharajh Rigtech Sonics CC 12.66

9 430 Ashton Simpson Knights FR 13.51

10 431 Jarod Phillips Chain Lynxs CC 13.81

11 70 Jesse Jones-Armour Southampton Wheelers CC DNS

12 60 Sheldon Ramjit Hummingbirds Intl CC DNS

13 452 Ako Kellar Team SR DNS

14 26 Justin Roberts Team DPS DNS

Rank Racing # Cyclist Name Club Time

1 393 Nicholas Paul Breakaway CC 11.50

2 52 Jabari Whiteman Southclaine CC 11.98

3 31 Chaquille Henry Arima Wheelers CC 12.32

4 118 Tyler Cole Team DPS 12.34

5 178 Justin Baptiste Breakaway CC 12.37

6 9 Tirik Primus Arima Wheelers CC 12.96

7 207 Michael Ackee Southclaine CC 13.29

8 2 Marcus Boneo Arima Wheelers CC 14.75

9 176 Ronell Woods Team Woods DNS

10 165 Nathan Alexander Team Woods DNS

11 163 Thair Alexander Team Woods DNS

Rank Racing # Cyclist Name Club Time

1 95 Teniel Campbell Team DPS 12.94

2 304 Kollyn St George Breakaway CC 13.00

3 183 Keiana Lester Bike Smith CC 13.22

4 185 Aziza Browne Arima Wheelers CC 13.55

5 231 Jodi Goodridge Arima Wheelers CC 13.81

6 184 Cheyenne Awai Breakaway CC 13.93

Rank Racing # Cyclist Name Club

1 76 Quincy Alexander Team DPS

2 332 Azikiwe Kellar Team SR

3 188 Kwesi Browne Arima Wheelers CC

4 73 Akim Constantine Team DPS

5 6 Jude Codrington Team DPS

6 224 Sei Daniel Arima Wheelers CC

7 97 Akil Campbell Team DPS

8 147 Varun Maharajh Rigtech Sonics CC

9 430 Ashton Simpson Knights FR

10 431 Jarod Phillips Chain Lynxs CC

Elite 1,2 & 3 - Flying 200m

Junior Men - Flying 200m

Elite & Junior Women - Flying 200m

Elite 1,2 & 3 - Overall Sprint Results
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Rank Racing # Cyclist Name Club

1 393 Nicholas Paul Breakaway CC

2 52 Jabari Whiteman Southclaine CC

3 118 Tyler Cole Team DPS

4 31 Chaquille Henry Arima Wheelers CC

5 178 Justin Baptiste Breakaway CC

6 9 Tirik Primus Arima Wheelers CC

7 207 Michael Ackee Southclaine CC

8 2 Marcus Boneo Arima Wheelers CC

Rank Racing # Cyclist Name Club

1 304 Kollyn St George Breakaway CC

2 185 Aziza Browne Arima Wheelers CC

3 95 Teniel Campbell Team DPS

4 183 Keiana Lester Bike Smith CC

5 231 Jodi Goodridge Arima Wheelers CC

6 184 Cheyenne Awai Breakaway CC

Rank Cyclist Name Club

1 Andreas Pachecho Breakaway CC

2 Mickel Ellis Team Woods

3 Giovanni Granado Breakaway CC

Rank Cyclist Name Club

1 Mickel Mitchell Rigtech Sonics

Rank Cyclist Name Club

1 Maia Seyjagat Arima Wheelers CC

2 Shameka Hoyte Rigtech Sonics

Rank Cyclist Name Club

1 Elijah Moses Bike Smith CC

2 Judah Neverson Rigtech Sonics

3 Kersheve Paul Rigtech Sonics

4 Tyrese McMillan Arima Wheelers CC

CATEGORY RESULTS

YD - U7 Boys

YD - U9 Boys

YD - U9 Girls

Junior Men - Overall Sprint Results

Elite & Junior Women - Overall Sprint Results

YD - U11 Boys
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Rank Cyclist Name Club

1 Kyra Williams Open Road Challenge Accepted

2 Aaliyah Alexander Team Woods

3 Shemaiah Hoyte Rigtech Sonics

4

Rank Cyclist Name Club

1 Ryan Maharaj Breakaway CC

2 Jeron Woods Team Woods

Rank Cyclist Name Club

1 Alexia Wilson Arima Wheelers CC

2 Brianna Ellis Team Woods

3 Shanika Fyfield Team Woods

Rank Cyclist Name Club

1 Andreas Pachecho Breakaway CC

2 Giovanni Granado Breakaway CC

3 Mickel Ellis Team Woods

Rank Cyclist Name Club

1 Mickel Mitchell Rigtech Sonics

2 Victor Alexis Southampton

Rank Cyclist Name Club

1 Maia Seyjagat Arima Wheelers CC

Rank Cyclist Name Club

1 Elijah Moses Bike Smith CC

2 Judah Neverson Rigtech Sonics

3 Tyrese McMillan Arima Wheelers CC

4

Rank Cyclist Name Club

1 Kyra Williams Open Road Challenge Accepted

2 Aaliyah Alexander Team Woods

3 Shemaiah Hoyte Rigtech Sonics

4

Rank Cyclist Name Club

1 Ryan Maharaj Breakaway CC

2 Jeron Woods Team Woods

Rank Cyclist Name Club

1 Alexia Wilson Arima Wheelers CC

2 Brianna Ellis Team Woods

3 Shanika Fyfield Team Woods

YD - U7 Boys

YD - U9 Boys

YD - U9 Girls

YD - U11 Boys

YD - U11 Girls

YD - U13 Boys

YD - U13 Girls

YD - U11 Girls

YD - U13 Boys

YD - U13 Girls
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Rank Cyclist Name Club

1 D'Angelo Harris Rigtech Sonics

2 Joshua Rawlins Southclaine 

3 Leyton Fyfield Team Woods

4 Ryan D'Abreau Arima Wheelers CC

Rank Cyclist Name Club

1 Sylese Christian Rigtech Sonics

Rank Cyclist Name Club

1 Chenelle Walcott Unattahced

2 Adrianna Seyjagat Arima Wheelers CC

3 Ashley Whiteman Rigtech Sonics

Rank Cyclist Name Club

1 Nicholas Paul Breakaway CC

2 Tyler Cole Team DPS

3 Lorenzo Orosco Breakaway CC

4 Chaquille Henry Arima Wheelers

Rank Cyclist Name Club

1 Quincy Alexander Team DPS

2 Ako Kellar Team SR

3 Jude Codrington Team DPS

4 Akil Campbell Team DPS

Rank Cyclist Name Club

1 Teniel Campbell Rigtech Sonics CC

2 Aziza Browne Arima Wheelers CC

3 Keiana Lester Bike Smith CC

4 Cheyenne Awai Breakaway CC

Rank Cyclist Name Club

1 Rocky Hosein Hummingbirds 

2 Wendell Charles Slipstream

3 Cecil Hackett Chain Lynxs CC

4 Marlon Choo Ying PSL

Rank Cyclist Name Club

1 Joel Browne Arima Wheelers CC

2 Rodney Woods Team Woods

3 Michael Brown PSL

4 Robin Samuel The Braves

Rank Cyclist Name Club

1 Cyril Fook PSL

2 Kenny Young The Braves

3 Harideva La Fond Team SR

4 Earl Gonzales Madonna

Tinymites - 500m

Tinymite Ladies - 500m

Juvenile Ladies - 500m

Junior Men - 2 Laps

Elite 1+2 - 4 Laps

Elite & Junior Ladies - 2 Laps

Masters 40-49 - 2 Laps

Masters 50-59 - 2 Laps

Masters 60-69
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Rank Cyclist Name Club

1 Joey Nunes Hummingbirds 

2 Benny Sumari Southampton

3 Lennox Parris Southampton

Rank Cyclist Name Club

1 Justin Baptiste Breakaway CC

2 Darius Beckles Open Road Challenge Accepted

3 Tirik Primus Arima Wheelers CC

4 Zion Pulido Rigtech Sonics

Rank Cyclist Name Club

1 Kristoff Frontin Rigtech Sonics

2 Emmanuel Watson PSL

3 Nevin Malco Team Foundation

4 Andy Rawlins Rigtech Sonics

Rank Cyclist Name Club

1 Emmanuel Watson PSL

2 Kristoff Frontin Rigtech Sonics

3 Roger Malco Team Foundation

4 Kenverne Braithwaite PSL

Rank Cyclist Name Club

1 Nicholas Paul Breakaway CC

2 Tyler Cole Team DPS

3 Lorenzo Orosco Breakaway CC

4 Myles Burnette Rigtech Sonics

Rank Cyclist Name Club

1 Jabari Whiteman Southclaine CC

2 Justin Baptiste Breakaway CC

3 Tirik Primus Arima Wheelers CC

4 Darius Beckles Open Road Challenge Accepted

Rank Cyclist Name Club

1 Teniel Campbell Team DPS

2 Jodi Goodridge Arima Wheelers CC

3 Keiana Lester Bike Smith CC

4 Aziza Browne Arima Wheelers CC

Rank Cyclist Name Club

1 Jude Codrington Team DPS

2 Akil Campbell Team DPS

3 Quincy Alexander Team DPS

4 Ako Kellar Team SR

Rank Cyclist Name Club

1 Cecil Hackett Chain Lynxs CC

2 Wendell Charles Slipstream

3 Marlon Joseph Hummingbirds

4 Marlon Choo Ying PSL

Rank Cyclist Name Club

1 Joel Browne Arima Wheelers CC

2 Desmond Roberts PSL

3 Robin Samuel The Braves

4 Michael Brown PSL

Elite & Junior Ladies - 2 Laps Win & Out

Elite 1 + 2 - 2 Laps Win & Out

Masters 40-49 - 500m

Masters 50-59 - 500m

Elite 3 - 500m 

Junior Men - 500m

Juvenile Boys - 500m

Elite 3 - 3 Laps

Masters 70+

Junvenile Boys - 2 Laps Win and Out
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Rank Cyclist Name Club

1 Cyril Fook PSL

2 Harideva La Fond Team SR

3 Kenny Young The Braves

4 Earl Gonzales Madonna Wheelers

Rank Cyclist Name Club

1 Joey Nunes Hummingbirds

2 Benny Sumair Southampton 

3 Lennox Parris Southampton 

Rank Cyclist Name Club

1 D'Angelo Harris Rigtech Sonics

2 Joshua Rawlins Southclaine

3 Leyton Fyfield Team Woods

4 Travis Beharry Breakaway CC

Rank Cyclist Name Club

1 Sylese Christian Rigtech Sonics

Rank Cyclist Name Club

1 Chenelle Walcott Unattahced

2 Ashley Whiteman Rigtech Sonics

3 Adrianna Seyjagat Arima Wheelers CC

Rank Cyclist Name Club

1 Wendell Charles Slipstream

2 Joel Browne Arima Wheelers

3 Cyril Fook PSL

4 Desmond Roberts PSL

Masters 70+ - 500m

Tinymite Boys - 2 Laps

Tinymite Ladies - 2 Laps

Juvenile Ladies - 2 Laps

Masters Open - 500m

Masters 60-69 - 500m
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